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Voting Intention

HOW WOULD YOU VOTE IF THERE WERE A GENERAL ELECTION TOMORROW?

HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION ALL GIVING A VOTING INTENTION

LABOUR

LIB DEM UKIP I3%

GREEN .5%
0

UKIP I 2%
10 20 30 40 50 60

GREEN I 5% CONSERVATIVE LEAD = -4

0 10 20 30 40 50 60

CONSERVATIVE LEAD = +2

Base: 1070 British adults 18+, 14th— 18th September 2018; Headline Voting Intention: all 9/10 certain to vote and always/usually/it
depends vote in General Elections = 783. Margin of error is displayed at +/- 4% Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor
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Headline voting intention: Since 2015 General Election

HOW WOULD YOU VOTE IF THERE WERE A GENERAL ELECTION TOMORROW?

Corbyn

2015 General Election elected GE 2017

% (Sept 15) (June; 17)

60
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40 \/ o=
30

20

Junl7 == === ======77

CONSERVATIVE LABOUR

Base: c. 800 British adults; Prior to July 2015 the turnout filter is “All certain to vote"”; From July 2015 turnout filter is “all 9/10 certain to vote
and always/usually/it depends vote in General Elections
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Headline voting intention: January ‘04 - September ‘18
HOW WOULD YOU VOTE IF THERE WERE A GENERAL ELECTION TOMORROW?

i 2015 G | Electi i
2005 General Election 2010 General Election eneral clection 2017 General Election

%
Miliband

elected
(Sept 10)

"‘V‘W*,A\'N

Corbyn May
elected as PM

(Sept 15)  (July 16)

Brown
Cameron elected as PM

(Dec 05) (June 07)

- e e o o o

CONSERVATIVE LABOUR UKIP GREEN LIB DEM

Base: c. 800 British adults; Prior to July 2015 the turnout filter is “All certain to vote”; From July 2015 turnout filter is “all 9/10 certain to vote
and always/usually/it depends vote in General Elections
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Economic Optimism Index

DO YOU THINK THAT THE GENERAL ECONOMIC CONDITION OF THE COUNTRY WILL IMPROVE, STAY THE SAME OR GET WORSE

OVER THE NEXT 12 MONTHS?

September 2018

Base: 1070 British adults 18+ 14th — 18t September 2018.
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IMPROVE 15%
STAY THE SAME 19%
GET WORSE 59%
DON'T KNOW 7%

September 2007 — September 2018
%

80

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor
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810z das
810z AeN
8T0C uer
LTOZ das
LT0Z AeN
LT0Z uer
910z das
9107 AeN
9107 uef
STOZ das
ST0Z AeiN
STOZ uer
10z das
10z AeN
10z uer
€10z das
€10Z AeiN
€T0Z uer
Z10z das
z10zZ Aein
Z10Z uer
110Z dos
1T0Z Ae
1T0Z uer
010z das
010Z AeN
0T0Z uer
600z das
6007 AeiN
6002 uef
800z das
8007 e\
8007 uer
£00Z das
£00Z AeN
L00Z uer
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900z AeN
9007 uef
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500z AeiN
500z uer
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00z AeN
00z uer
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€00z AeiN
€00z uer
z00z das
200z AeiN
z00z uer
100z das
100Z Ae
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000Z AeN
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866T das
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866T uef

Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month
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Confidence leaders will deliver a good Brexit deal

PLEASE TELL ME HOW CONFIDENT, IF AT ALL, YOU ARE THAT ... WILL/WOULD GET A GOOD DEAL FOR BRITAIN IN NEGOTIATIONS WITH

OTHER EUROPEAN LEADERS? Net

confidence

Theresa May FLA 24% 37% 33% -42%

Jeremy Corbyn [UA 24% 25% 42% -39%

Boris Johnson 9% 20% 44% -31%

VERY CONFIDENT FAIRLY CONFIDENT NOT VERY CONFIDENT NOT CONFIDENT AT ALL

Base: 1070 British adults 18+ 14t — 18th September 2018. Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor
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Who will get a good Brexit deal? (b narty supporters)
PLEASE TELL ME HOW CONFIDENT, IF AT ALL, YOU ARE THAT ... WILL GET A GOOD DEAL FOR BRITAIN IN NEGOTIATIONS WITH OTHER

EUROPEAN LEADERS?

Net
confidence

Theresa May -89%

Boris Johnson

Jeremy Corbyn 49% 25% 14% +20%

A GREAT DEAL A FAIR AMOUNT NOT VERY MUCH NOT CONFIDENT AT ALL

Base: 334 Conservative supporters 18+ 14th — 18th September 2018.
Base: 359 Labour supporters 18+ 14t — 18t September 2018. Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor
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Confidence in May to get a good deal for Britain

PLEASE TELL ME HOW CONFIDENT, IF AT ALL, YOU ARE THAT THERESA MAY WILL GET A GOOD DEAL FOR BRITAIN IN NEGOTIATIONS

WITH OTHER EUROPEAN UNION LEADERS?

March 2017 — September 2018

% Not

80 confident
70%

60%

28%
Confident

0
Mar-17 Jul-18 Sep-18

¢. 1,000 British adults 18+
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Confidence in Corbyn to get a good deal for Britain

PLEASE TELL ME HOW CONFIDENT, IF AT ALL, YOU ARE THAT JEREMY CORBYN WILL GET A GOOD DEAL FOR BRITAIN IN NEGOTIATIONS
WITH OTHER EUROPEAN UNION LEADERS?

July 2017 — September 2018

%
80

67% Not
confident

0
Jul '17

¢. 1,000 British adults 18+ Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor
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